
December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 4R 

NAKAYAMA
4

Post Time

 11:25
4R 
DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Hokko Tarumae C2 43 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 45 5TOKYO7 Nov 8/25 1 5TOKYO1

Ganda(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 1 S /14 No. 5 Fav. 0

1 1 1 Fille Reveuse Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490     T Yokoyama 56.0 0     T Yokoyama 56.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.2 1300m Dirt Stand          

Fujimoto Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 5----Sc------ 5-5 38.1F 35.8-37.2 31.2-36.5
Yoshio Oda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 October Nine(JPN)(1.3)
Leontes C2 38 840,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 35 5TOKYO6 Sep 28/25 34 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 33 2SAPPORO5 Jun 8/25 31 3TOKYO2

Tiger Gate(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 2 Fav.11 10th /12 No. 9 Fav. 8 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 7 10th /10 No. 5 Fav. 8

1 2 Royal Vault Dark Bay Naru Owada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 474 +6 K Taguchi 56.0 468 +4 K Kikuzawa 55.0 464 -2 H Matsumoto 54.0 466     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.6    

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----13---------- 2-2-3 36.7F 35.5-34.7 9-9-9 41.5F 37.3-39.0 9-3-2 39.9F 30.9-39.0 7-10-10 37.7F 35.4-34.8
Takashi Kurisaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 M's Begin(JPN)(2.2) Highlightning(JPN)(3.5) Re Peace(JPN)(1.2) Danon History(JPN)(4.8)
Isla Bonita C2 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 39 5TOKYO5 Aug 10/25 38 2NIIGATA6 Jul 19/25 39 2FUKUSHIMA7

Shin Endo Tsuda(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /17 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /18 No. 1 Fav.13 6th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8

2 3 Endo Tsuda Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 +4 K Kikuzawa 56.0 456 -4 H Uchida 55.0 460     J Iwabe 55.0                     
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1400m Turf Good 1:23.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:13.3       

Asrun Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----13---------- 1-1 36.3F 35.1-34.3 17-16 34.7F 34.5-35.7 3-4 37.4F 35.7-36.6
Masahiro Mochizuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 1 Pied du Lapin(JPN)(2.0) Taisei Fresa(JPN)(1.1) Coq au Vin(JPN)(1.0)
American Patriot F2 37 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 36 5TOKYO4

Harshada(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No. 3 Fav.14

2 4 Hathor Dark Bay Shinobu Homma NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 492     K Ikezoe 55.0                                         
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.6             

Homma Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------15-------- 14-14 38.6F 36.9-36.9
Masanao Takase <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Asian Treasure(JPN(3.1)
Majestic Warrior F2 47 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA4

Maxine(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No. 4 Fav. 9

3 5 4 Max You Can Chestnut Yukio Inagaki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 460     R Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.1             

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 4-5-5 40.2F 30.6-38.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Longing for You(JP(2.2)
Kizuna C2 42 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Sep 27/25 40 4NAKAYAMA8

Morono Victory(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 1

3 6 Empire Break Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 494     K Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-5-6 39.7F 38.2-38.0
Isao Moroka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kenton(JPN)(2.2)
Beach Patrol C2 42 1,590,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 42 4TOKYO10 Oct 11/25 40 4TOKYO3

Aoi Mizuho(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 4th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 7 3 Aoi Sunshine Dark Bay Masaaki Koga NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 524 +6 K Tosaki 56.0 518     K Miura 56.0                               
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.0          

Masaaki Nakamura Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------- 4---- 14-13 36.2F 34.6-37.3 7-5 38.9F 36.0-38.3
Takayoshi Shintani <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Arcadia Cafe(USA)(0.8) Saint Elmo's(JPN)(1.1)
Thunder Snow C2 45 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 45 5TOKYO5

B B Agile(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 4th /15 No. 5 Fav. 9

4 8 5 Twin Dia Chestnut Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 486     Y Hara 56.0                                         
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.0             

Farming Yanakita Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 6-6 37.8F 36.3-37.2
Bando B. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fulmine Blu(USA)(1.2)
Firenze Fire C2 46 1,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 46 5TOKYO5

Medici Power(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav.10

5 9 6 Tremiere Bay Tadashige Nakagawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476     T Kowata 56.0                                         
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.8             

Motomichi Bokujo Total 0.0.1.0 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ---- 3---------- 12-9 37.0F 36.3-37.2
Hiroshi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fulmine Blu(USA)(1.0)
Talismanic C2 35 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Sep 27/25 33 4NAKAYAMA8

Kamino Teio(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No.13 Fav.16

5 10 Gold Malikiyah Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466     T Sugawara 55.0                                         
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9             

World Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 15-15-15 40.5F 38.2-38.0
Masaki Murakami <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kenton(JPN)(4.3)
Deep Brillante C2 36 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 4/25 33 4TOKYO1

Attack Ace(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 16th /17 No. 7 Fav.17

6 11 Magic Potion Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474     K Harada 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.2             

Tahara Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 15-16-16 35.1F 37.1-34.2
Shinichiro Nishimura <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Curren Tulsi(JPN)(2.9)
Hokko Tarumae C2 44 2,150,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Sep 20/25 42 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 7/25 43 4NAKAYAMA2

Taisetsuna Hi(JPN) Tom Marquand TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /16 No. 4 Fav.14

6 12 2 I Am Cat's Eye Bay Hiroaki Sugiura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452 -10 Y Hara 55.0 462     Y Hara 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:57.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9          

Okada Stud Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 12-9-9 39.6F 37.2-40.2 10-9-7 40.2F 37.1-40.3
Isamu Ishida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 La Fleur de Pierre(1.3) Valentini(JPN)(1.3)
Oval Ace C2 36 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 4/25 29 4TOKYO1 Sep 14/25 41 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 12/25 20 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jun 21/25 33 3TOKYO5

So Cool(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.15 12th /16 No. 9 Fav.16 10th /10 No. 2 Fav.10 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.16

7 13 Morning Terrace Chestnut Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 +6 H Mayuzumi 56.0 470 +6 H Mayuzumi 55.0 464 -2 G Mizunuma 52.0 466     S Kobayashi 55.0           
(Henny Hughes) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:58.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.4    

Speed Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 10-9 42.0F 35.1-38.7 9-10 35.0F 34.2-34.6 5-10-10 42.6F 36.1-36.8 12-13 38.9F 36.4-36.3
Speed Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Tenka Muteki(JPN)(4.6) Fukuchan Sho(JPN)(1.1) Black Hayate(JPN)(7.1) Persea(JPN)(4.3)
Mozu Ascot C2 40 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 36 5TOKYO6 Nov 8/25 41 5TOKYO1

Ami Nas(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /14 No. 8 Fav. 5 11th /13 No. 4 Fav. 7

7 14 Barbados Chestnut Katsuharu Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 524 +2 Y Shibata 56.0 522     Y Shibata 56.0                               
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6          

Maeno Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9--11------ 9-9 38.3F 35.5-36.4 1-1-3 35.7F 37.2-34.1
Harumi Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Mac Lir(JPN)(2.9) L'Avenue(JPN)(1.9)
Best Warrior C2 30 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 30 4TOKYO4 Jul 26/25 30 1SAPPORO1

Fortia(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 12th /15 No. 3 Fav.15 12th /13 No.11 Fav.13

8 15 Gold Heart's Chestnut Jiro Ono NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 500 +2 K Harada 56.0 498     K Harada 55.0                               
(Majestic Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:52.2          

Okita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-6 41.1F 35.2-37.9 9-9-12 43.1F 29.4-38.6
Hiroyuki Otaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Thunder Wind(JPN)(3.9) T M Kihaku(JPN)(5.8)
Le Vent Se Leve C2 42 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5

Santa Peer(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 8th /15 No.10 Fav.11

8 16 Dream Ballade Dark Bay Masaki Matsuyama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 458     D Shibata 56.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.5             

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 8---------- 7-7 38.0F 36.3-37.2
Hisamitsu Inoue <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fulmine Blu(USA)(1.7)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  77  13  12  11  41 0.169 0.325
 2 Drefong 148  11  16  12 109 0.074 0.182
 3 Hokko Tarumae 128  11  11   9  97 0.086 0.172
 4 Leontes  64   9   3  10  42 0.141 0.188
 5 Henny Hughes  83   8   4   6  65 0.096 0.145
 6 Nadal  37   8   4   3  22 0.216 0.324
 7 New Years Day  60   8   3   5  44 0.133 0.183
 8 Rey de Oro  43   8   3   0  32 0.186 0.256
 9 Real Impact  66   7   9   3  47 0.106 0.242
10 Sinister Minister  89   7   7   5  70 0.079 0.157
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December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 4R  DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


